transaction as of the date of this prospectus supplement, we may use a portion of the net proceeds to pursue acquisitions, joint ventures and other
strategic transactions.

   Pending the final application of the net proceeds of this offering, we intend to invest the net proceeds of this offering in short-term,
interest-bearing, investment-grade securities.

S-9

Edgar Filing: REGAL BELOIT CORP - Form 424B5

17

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 29, 2012:

�
on an actual basis; and

�
on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of the 2,750,000 shares of our common stock offered hereby at
a public offering price of $67.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering
expenses payable by us (assuming no exercise of the underwriters' option to purchase an additional 412,500 shares of our
common stock).

   You should read this table in conjunction with our historical financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of September 29, 2012($ in millions)

As AdjustedActual
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 185.8 $ 362.1

Total Debt(1) $ 865.5 $ 865.5
Shareholders' Equity
Common Stock $ 0.4 $ 0.4
Additional Paid-in Capital 697.6 873.9
Retained Earnings 1,093.7 1,093.7
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (56.6) (56.6)

Total Shareholders' Equity 1,735.1 1,911.4
Noncontrolling Interests 41.8 41.8

Total Equity 1,776.9 1,953.2

Total Capitalization $ 2,642.4 $ 2,818.7

(1)
Total debt includes long-term debt plus current maturities of debt.

   If the underwriters exercise their option in full, then we will issue and sell an additional 412,500 shares of our common stock in this
offering, and we will use the additional net proceeds of approximately $26.5 million, after deducting the underwriting discount, for general
corporate and working capital purposes, including the potential funding of future acquisitions.

S-10

Edgar Filing: REGAL BELOIT CORP - Form 424B5

18

Table of Contents

 PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

   Our common stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "RBC." The following table sets forth, for the periods